the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 and other 

applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, and pursuant to the recommendation of the Audit 

Committee, the consent of the Members be and is hereby accorded for approval and ratification of the 

remuneration of Rs. 35000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of 

out-of-pocket expenses, if any, at actuals, payable to M/s Sagar M. Kapadiya & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm 

Registration No. 103615) appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the cost audit of the

[...]

Accordingly, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors has appointed                 

M/s Sagar M. Kapadiya & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 103615) as the Cost Auditor of the 

Company for the financial year ending on March 31, 2026, at a remuneration of Rs. 35000/- (Rupees Thirty- Five 

Thousand only) per annum, plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, if any, at 

actuals. 

In terms of the aforesaid provisions, the ratification of the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor for the 

financial year March 31, 2026, is being sought from the Members by way of an Ordinary Resolution as set out at